
Wells Parks & Recreation 

Field Hockey 2024 

 

Saturday, Sept. 7  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    10:15-11:15am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 10  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Thursday, Sept. 12  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Sept. 14  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    ??10:15-11:15am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 17  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Thursday, Sept. 19  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Sept. 21  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field  

    10:30am – Wells 3-6 vs Kennebunk @ Wells HS Field 
 

Sunday, Sept. 22  Waterboro Play Day – K-2 & 3-6 

     @ Waterboro High School; 88 West Rd   

 

Tuesday, Sept. 24  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Thursday, Sept. 26  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Sept. 28  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Sunday, Sept. 29  Scarborough Play Day 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 1  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Thursday, Oct. 3  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Oct. 5   9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Sunday, Oct. 6  9:00am – Wells K-2 @ Kennebunk @ Kbunk HS Field 

    9:00am – Wells 3-6 @ Kennebunk @ Kbunk HS Field 

 



Tuesday, Oct. 8  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Thursday, Oct. 10  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Oct. 12  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Sunday, Oct. 13  9:00am – Wells K-2 vs Waterboro @ Wells HS Field 

    9:00am – Wells 3-6 vs Waterboro @ Wells HS Field 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 15  Wells HS Senior Game  

   Rec players will make a tunnel for the HS girls to run onto the field. 
 

Thursday, Oct. 17  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Oct. 19  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Sunday, Oct. 20  Biddeford Tournament – Halloween Havoc – TBA 

     K-2 & 3-6 teams 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 22  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Thursday, Oct. 24  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Oct. 26  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field  

    ? Make-up game date w/ Kennebunk @ Wells HS Field 
 

Sunday, Oct. 27  9:00am – Wells K-2 @ Biddeford @ Waterhouse field 

    9:00am – Wells 3-6 @ Biddeford @ Waterhouse field 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 29  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Thursday, Oct. 31  5:30-7:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 
 

Saturday, Nov. 2  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field  

    10:15-11:15am – Wells 3-6 practice @ Wells HS Field?? 

     ??Possible fun parent games??? 
 

 

 

Coaches: Mallory Pollard, K-2 coaches: Katelyn Rich & Kelly Laflin; 3-6 coaches: Becca 

Hollway & Stephanie Hamlyn.  



 

**For games please be on the field ready to warm up no later than 30 minutes before 

game time.  All players will need their stick, mouthguard, jersey, eye protection, cleats & 

water.   

Please dress for the weather.    

 

**K-2 team is for players in Kindergarten, 1st, and 2nd grade. 

**3-6 team is for players in grades 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th.   This group may be split into 3/4 

and 5/6 if there are enough players.   


